
TEAMS W L COACH TELEPHONE

Wolfpack 0 1 Eric Wiggins (410) 340-5777

1000% FAM 1 0 Deontay Powell (240) 687-9416

Team Mamba 0 0 Thomas Sartoph (410) 570-2813

Goon Squad 0 1 Cooper Quinn (443) 616-0111

Bestgate Capers 0 0 Cole Versey (443) 223-8451

Gigolos 0 1 Luis Morales (443) 848-9851

Team Volume 0 1 Syvon Sturdivant (410) 693-2295

Team Str8Bucketz 1 0 Harvey Raynor (667) 355-8886

The District 1 0 Katie Beall (443) 975-6431

Wild Kittens 0 0 Nicholas Burroughs (443) 928-1353

B2A 1 0 Brandon Parker (443) 641-6288

Shadow Syndicate 0 0 Antwon Fludd (443) 942-2831

TEAM ROSTERS ARE DUE AT YOUR TEAMS FIRST GAME. PLEASE EMAIL COMPLETED TEAM ROSTERS TO THE OFFICE.
April 26, 2025 Saturday 1 Lindale Middle School Gym Bestgate Capers vs Wild Kittens

Rescheduled For T.B.D. Lindale Middle School Gym Team Mamba vs Shadow Syndicate

Lindale Middle School Gym Goon Squad L 22 vs B2A W 49

Lindale Middle School Gym Team Volume L 38 vs Team Str8Bucketz W 41

Lindale Middle School Gym Gigolos L 47 vs The District W 52

Lindale Middle School Gym 1000% FAM W 97 vs Wolfpack L 26

TEAM ROSTERS ARE LATE AFTER MAY 3, 2025. TEAMS WITHOUT ROSTERS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO PLAY AFTER MAY 3, 2025.

May 3, 2025 Saturday 2 Lindale Middle School Gym B2A vs Team Mamba

Lindale Middle School Gym Wild Kittens vs Goon Squad

Lindale Middle School Gym Wolfpack vs Team Volume

Lindale Middle School Gym The District vs Bestgate Capers

Lindale Middle School Gym Team Str8Bucketz vs Gigolos

Lindale Middle School Gym Shadow Syndicate vs 1000% FAM

May 10, 2025 Saturday 3 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

May 17, 2025 Saturday 4 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

LAST DAY TO ADD NEW PLAYERS TO YOUR TEAM ROSTERS WILL MAY 24, 2025.
NO GAMES ON MAY 24, 2025 FOR MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND.
May 31, 2025 Saturday 5 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

June 7, 2025 Saturday 6 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

June 14, 2025 Saturday 7 Lindale Middle School Gym
Lindale Middle School Gym
Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

June 21, 2025 Saturday 8 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

9:00am
10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

8:00am

8:00am

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

2025 Spring Adult Men's Basketball League
Saturday Men's "Unlimited" Division             Updated 4/28/25

Please call 410-553-8996 After 4pm

Baer Chandler - 410-222-0017

Please text the scores to me after every game. 443-336-1554 or email the next day! (rpchan88@aacounty.org)

Lindale Middle School - 415 Andover Road - Linthicum Heights, MD 21090

REMEMBER:

SPORTSMANSHIP!!

Bachman Sports Complex
570 E. Ordnance Rd., Glen Burnie, MD 21060

www.aacounty.org/recparks

All leagues are governed by the Anne Arundel County Recreation and Parks Guidelines and Reference Manuals.

 These are available online at www.aacounty.org/recparks.

Rosters must be turned in prior to the first game. Email completed team rosters to the office.

Referee Fees are $44 per team per game...cash on the court.

Email: rpchan88@aacounty.org

For weather related cancellations

ADULT SPORTS SUPERVISOR

1:00pm

Page 1 of 2

mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org
mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org
mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org
mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org
mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org
mailto:rpchan88@aacounty.org


2025 Spring Adult Men's Basketball League
Saturday Men's "Unlimited" Division             Updated 4/28/25

June 28, 2025 Saturday 9 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

NO GAMES ON JULY 5, 2025 FOR JULY 4TH WEEKEND.
July 12, 2025 Saturday 10 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

IN LEAGUE PLAYOFF
July 19, 2025 Saturday 11 Lindale Middle School Gym

Lindale Middle School Gym

IN LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
July 26, 2025 Saturday 12 Lindale Middle School Gym

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

12:00pm

11:00am

10:00am

9:00am

8:00am

8:00am

9:00am

10:00am

10:00am

Page 2 of 2


