20	25 Sprin	q Adult	Men's Basketba	all League	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		Updated 4/28/25	ENJOY • EXPLORE • REST
TEAMS		<u>W L</u>	COACH	TELEPHONE	ENJOY O EXPLORE O REST
Wolfpack	0	0 1	Eric Wiggins	(410) 340-5777	Bachman Sports Complex
1000% FAM	×	1 0	Deontay Powell	(240) 687-9416	570 E. Ordnance Rd., Glen Burnie, MD 2
Team Mamba		0 0	Thomas Sartoph		www.aacounty.org/recparks
				(410) 570-2813	ADULT SPORTS SUPERVISOR
Goon Squad		0 1	Cooper Quinn	(443) 616-0111	
Bestgate Capers		00	Cole Versey	(443) 223-8451	Baer Chandler - 410-222-0017
Gigolos		0 1	Luis Morales	(443) 848-9851	Email: rpchan88@aacounty.org
Team Volume		0 1	Syvon Sturdivant	(410) 693-2295	For weather related cancellation
Team Str8Bucket	z	1 0	Harvey Raynor	(667) 355-8886	Please call 410-553-8996 After 4
The District		1 0	Katie Beall	(443) 975-6431	DEMEMBED.
/ild Kittens	\bigcirc	0 0	Nicholas Burroughs Brandon Parker	(443) 928-1353 (443) 641-6288	REMEMBER:
B2A	ŏ	1 0			SPORTSMANSHIP!!
Shadow Syndicate	e	0 0	Antwon Fludd	(443) 942-2831	
		erned by th	e Anne Arundel County	Recreation and Parks Gui	delines and Reference Manuals.
				at www.aacounty.org/recp	
	Rosters r			ame. Email completed tea am per gamecash on	
Play	ase text the sc				day! (rpchan88@aacounty.org)
F IC				ver Road - Linthicum Heigh	
FAM ROSTERS	ARE DUE AT				M ROSTERS TO THE OFFICE.
April 26, 2025	Saturday 1	8:00am	Lindale Middle School		vs Wild Kittens
Rescheduled For		9:00am	Lindale Middle School		vs Shadow Syndicate
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School		L 22 vs B2A
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School		L 38 vs Team Str8Bucketz
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1:00pm			
			Lindale Middle School		W 97 vs Wolfpack ED TO PLAY AFTER MAY 3, 2025.
		8:00am			vs Team Mamba
lay 3, 2025	Saturday 2		Lindale Middle School		
		9:00am	Lindale Middle School	-	vs Goon Squad
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School		vs Team Volume
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School	-	vs Bestgate Capers
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym Team Str8Bucketz	vs Gigolos
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym Shadow Syndicate	vs 1000% FAM
May 10, 2025	Saturday 3	8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
May 10, 2023	Oatal day o	9:00am	Lindale Middle School	-	
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School	2	
		11:00am		-	
			Lindale Middle School		
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School		
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School		
May 17, 2025	Saturday 4	8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
	-	9:00am	Lindale Middle School		
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School		
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School	-	
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School		
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School		
AST DAY TO				ERS WILL MAY 24, 202	5.
O GAMES ON	MAY 24, 20	25 FOR M	EMORIAL DAY WEEI	KEND.	
1 ay 31, 2025	Saturday 5	8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		9:00am	Lindale Middle School		
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School	2	
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School	2	
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School	2	
		12.00000	Linuale Miluule School	Gynt	
		•	Lindolo Middle Calarate	Cum	
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School		
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm		Gym	
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym	
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym	
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym	
une 7, 2025	Saturday 6	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
	Saturday 6 Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
lune 14, 2025	Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
June 7, 2025 June 14, 2025 June 21, 2025		1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
lune 14, 2025	Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
lune 14, 2025	Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
une 14, 2025	Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
une 14, 2025	Saturday 7	1:00pm 8:00am 9:00am 10:00am 11:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 10:00am 11:00pm 12:00pm 1:00pm 1:00pm 1:00pm 1:00am 9:00am	Lindale Middle School Lindale Middle School	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	

	ay Men's "U			Updated 4/28/25	RECREATION AND PARK ENJOY SEXPLORE RESTORE
June 28, 2025	Saturday 9	8:00am	Lindale Middle School		
		9:00am	Lindale Middle School	2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School		
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
NO GAMES O	N JULY 5, 202	25 FOR JU	LY 4TH WEEKEND.		
July 12, 2025	Saturday 10	8:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		9:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		11:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		12:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		1:00pm	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
IN LEAGUE P	LAYOFF				
July 19, 2025	Saturday 11	9:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
		10:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	
IN LEAGUE C	HAMPIONSHI	P GAME			
July 26, 2025	Saturday 12	10:00am	Lindale Middle School	Gym	